Financing structured to maintain investment grade rating

 At close, expected Perrigo debt on balance sheet of ~$5.5 billion

 Perrigo shares outstanding of 147 million following issuance post

transaction

 Anticipated close in Q1 CY 2015

Expected Perrigo Capital Structure at

Close

23

Compelling Acquisition for Perrigo

Expands OTC leadership position across Europe

Accelerates international expansion & geographic diversification

through enhanced scale and broadened footprint

Diversifies revenue and cash flow streams while strengthening

Perrigo’s financial profile

1

2

3

24

Questions and Appendix

Arthur J. Shannon

Vice President

Investor Relations and Global

Communications

(269) 686-1709

ajshannon@perrigo.com

Bradley Joseph

Director

Investor Relations and Global Communications

(269) 686-3373

bradley.joseph@perrigo.com

25

APPENDIX

Table I

PERRIGO COMPANY PLC

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP
MEASURES

(in millions, except per share amounts)

(unaudited)

Three Months Ended

Consolidated September 27, 2014 September 28, 2013 % Change

GAAP
Non-GAAP

Adjustments As Adjusted GAAP*
Non-GAAP

Adjustments* As Adjusted* GAAP As Adjusted

Net sales $ 951.5 $ — $ 951.5 $ 933.4 $ — $ 933.4 2 % 2 %

Cost of sales 629.7 100.5 (a) 529.2 577.1 23.5 (a) 553.7 9 % -4 %

Gross profit 321.8 100.5 422.3 356.3 23.5 379.7 -10 % 11 %

—
Operating expenses

Distribution 14.4 — 14.4 13.2 — 13.2 9 % 9 %

Research and development 36.6 — 36.6 32.3 — 32.3 13 % 13 %

Selling 50.4 5.6 (a) 44.8 50.2 5.5 (a) 44.6 — % — %

Administration 81.5 2.3 (a,b) 79.2 78.8 15.4 (a, b,d) 63.4 3 % 25 %

Restructuring 1.7 1.7 (c) — 2.1 2.1 — -18 % NM

Total operating expenses 184.6 9.6 175.0 176.6 23.1 153.5 5 % 14 %

—

Operating income 137.2 110.1 247.3 179.7 46.5 226.2 -24 % 9 %

Interest expense, net 25.9 — 25.9 21.4 2.8 18.7 20 % 26 %

Other expense (income), net 2.7 1.9 (e) 0.8 1.0 — 1.0 NM NM

Income before income taxes 108.6 112.0 220.6 157.3 49.3 206.5 -31 % 7 %

Income tax expense 12.3 20.8 (f) 33.1 45.9 16.8 (f) 62.7 -73 % -47 %

Net income $ 96.3 $ 91.2 $ 187.5 $ 111.4 $ 32.5 $ 143.9 -14 % 30 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.72 $ 1.40 $ 1.18 $ 1.52 -39 % -8 %

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 134.4 134.4 94.7 94.7

Effective tax rate 11.4 % 15.0 % 29.2 % 30.3 %

Gross margin 33.8 % 44.4 % 38.2 % 40.7 %

Operating margin 14.4 % 26.0 % 19.3 % 24.2 %

* Amounts may not sum or cross-foot due to rounding (a) Acquisition-related amortization

Ratios as a % to net sales may not calculate due to rounding (b) Acquisition and integration-related charges

NM - Calculations are not meaningful (c) Restructuring and other integration-related charges

(d) Litigation settlement of $2.5 million

(e) Equity method investment losses totaling $3.1 million and a $1.2 million investment distribution

(f) Total tax effect for non-GAAP pre-tax adjustments

26

APPENDIX

Table II

PERRIGO COMPANY PLC

REPORTABLE SEGMENTS

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP